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MR. STAMETS: Call next Case 6291.

== -

MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 6291, Application of
Mesa Petroleum Company for a triple completion, San Juan

County, iew Mexico.

MR. STAMETS: Call for appearances in this

case.

AMDRELL: Appearing on behalf of Mesa
pPetroleum Company, Michaél Campbell, Campbell, Bingaman and

Black, Santa Fe.

MR. STAMETS: I'd like to have all witnesses
in this case stand and be: sworn at this time. .

(vlIitness sworn.)

STAN DOBLER
being called as a witness and having been duly sworn upon

his oath, testified as follows, to-wit:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. CAMPBELL:

0. Would you please state your nane?

A ’»Vétan Dbble?. |

0. And by whom are you employed and in what capa-
city? “

A o I'm employed by lesa Petroleum Comp#ny, head-

. quartered in Amarillo, Texas, in the capacity of Drilling
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1 and Production Supervisor.

0. llave you previously restified before this Com:-

3 mission?

4 A. to.
. _ 5 0 Would you please briefly relate your edicational
y g | background?
~ i 7 A I graduated in 1964 from the Colorado School of
V v ;' I al Mines with a degree in Petroleum Engineering.
S ,, 9 0 . And would you please relate your employnment
‘ } of % 10| background?
o883 | -
i mg':g 1" A. T worked five years for Atlantic Richfield
: §8
. B%ft:
R 2 ° 3 12 )| Company.
N, e |
;é%i 13 9 In what capacity?
dER . \ : ) )
g%gg 14 A In California as a reservoir engineer and. a
& ' :
2 15| drilling engineer.
16 aAfter Atlantic Richfield I worked for six years
17 for Kerr lcGee as a district engineer, staff engineer, and
18 drivllin’g superintendent, and I've been with Mesa Petroleum
19 for three years as Drilling and production Supervisor.
3 20 MR. CAMPBELL: Mr. mxaminer, will the witness'
{ .
21 qualifications be accepted to. testify in this case?
y?) mRr. STANETS: The witness is considered qualified
) .28 : Q. (Mx. Campbell continuing.) Mr. Dobler, would )
; ‘/ - 24| you please explain whit lMeas seeks py its application in
25 this case?
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2 Yes. Ilesa Petroleum Company seeks permission
for a conventional triple gas completion onrthe State-Com“
"S" 15-A VWell as a Mesaverde-Fruitland-Pictured Cliffs Zone
triple gas completion.

0. I am handing you what has been marked for
identification as Mesa Exhibit Number One. Would you please
identify and summarize that exhibit?

A Okay. This exhibit serves two purposes. First,
it séots the location of the well in Section 36 and then it
also indicates the offset operators to this well. ALl the
offset operators have been notified and have all of these
exhibiﬁs.

Q. I hand you.what has been marked as lMesa Exhibit
Numbef Two, and would ask you to explain that exhibit.

A Okay. This is a schematic drawing of the well
completion indicating a single packer set above the Mesa--
verde Zone, a string of tubing for the Mesaverde Zone pro-:
duction, a dual packer set between the Pictured Cliffs Zone
and the Fruitland zZone, with an additional string of tubing

for the PC Zone and then the Fruitland Zone, which will be

0 Jere Mesa's Exhibits Number One and Two'p:epared
by you or urder your supervision?
A Yes, they were. o

0. Hés liesa Petroleﬁm Company conducted a. packer
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leakage test fér the well?
N Yes, wefha#e.
0 Do you have the results of that test?
A Yes.

¢ I hand you what has been marked as lMesa Exhibit
Number Three’and would ask you to identify and explain that
exhibit.

A Okay. This is the conventional packer leakage

‘test which was conducted during May of 1978. It indicates

that the shut in pressures are different on all three of»
the zones. It also indicated that there is no communication
between any of the three zones at this time.

0. | In ycur opinion would the granting of the ap-
piication prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells?

A Yés, it would.

0 To your knowledge has a triple completion in
these formations been previously granted by the Commission?

A ‘Not to my knowledge:in these three zones.

MR. CAMPBELL: That's all of the direct testi-

mony I have, Mr. Examiner.

BY MR. STAMETS:

Q‘ Hr._Dobler, what'®s the tuBing size or sizes to

i
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2 vle've qot 2-3/8ths jach tubing for the Mesaverde

el

and 2-~1/16th inch tubing for the Pictured Cliffs Zone.

Q.  Now, the Fruitland Zone, the upper zone going

up the annulus, does that zone make any liquids?

A 1+ has not to this point, no.
0. How about offsetting wells?
A, 1¢'s very spoxadic. occasionally you will find

one that makes just a little bit of water,: but in this im-

_mediate area I don't know that it dues produce any 1igquids,

no.

MR. STAMETS: Any othex éuestions of the wit-
ness? iHe may be excused.

Anything further in this case?

MR. c;&xapﬁELL: No, Mr. Examiner.

MR. STAMETS: make the case under advisement.

(Hearing concluded.)
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§ 3 I, SALLY WALTON BOYD, a Court Reporter, DO HEREBY

4 CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Transcript of
b Hearing before the 0il Conservation Division was reported

%, - 81 Dby me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct

74 record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best o: ny

8 ability,'knowlédge, and skill from ny notes taken at the

21 time of the hearing.
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} AT, STATE OF NEW MEXICO -
AR - ‘
| gy ENERGY anp MINERALS DEPARTMENT o
| Q&:f/ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
. JERAY APODACA ' ' POST OFFICE BOX 2008
coverwon | SANTA . NEW MEXICO 87501
R NICK FRANKUIN 7 August 25, 1978 " t505) 627-2434
Re: CASE NO. 6291,
Mr. Michael Campbell ORDER NO. R=5785
Campbell, Bingaman & Black $
- Attorneys at Law A
Post Office Box 2208 Applicant: o
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Masa Petroleum Company
Dear Sir: _
Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 4 o
pivision order recently entered in the subject case. )
Director
JDR/£4 !
Copy of order also sent to:
Hobbs OCC X ;
~Artesia OCC__ X ~ . L
7 Aztec OCC X ' il
- S l
Other 'g”'
3 %
|
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4
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r
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE IIEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSBE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 6291
Order No. R~5785

APPLICATION OF MESA DETROLEUM CO.

" -

ny
FOR A TRIPLE COMPLETION, SAN JUAN
co ¢

»

UNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THI DIVISION

BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on
August 15, 1978, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner
Richard L. Stamata. :

NOW, on this 25th day of August, 1978, the Division
Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and
the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the

subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Mesa Petrcleum Co., seeks
authority to complete its State Com S Well No. 15A, located
in Uniz D of Section 36, Township 32 North, Range 12 Wast,
NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, as a triple completion
(conventional) to produce gas from an undesignated Fruitland
pool, the Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Pool and the Blanco Mesaverde
Pool through the casing-tubing annulus and two strings of
tubing, respectively, with separation of the zones to be
achieved by means of packers.

(3) That the mechanics of the proposed triple completion
are feasible and in accord with good conservation practices.

(4) That approval of the subject application will prevent
waste and protect correlative rights.

hY
v

R R N
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Case No, 6291
Order No. R-5785

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Mesa Petroleum Co., is hereby
authorxized to complete its State Com S Well No. 15A, located
in Unit D of sSection 36, Township 32 North, Range 12 Vest,
NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, as a triple completion
(conventional) to produce gas from an undesignated Fruitland
pool, through the casing-tubing annulus and gas from the
Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Pool and the Blanco Mesaverde Pool
through parallal strings of 2 1/16-inch and 2 3/8-inch
tubing, respectively, with separation of the zones by means
of packers to be set at approximately 2900 feet and 3050 feet.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the applicant shall complete,
operate, and produce gaid well in accoxdance with the provi-
sions of Rule 112-A of the Division Rules and Regulations
insofar as said rule is not inconsistent with this order;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall take packex
leakage tests upon completicn and annually thereafter during
the deliverability test period for prorated gas pools in
the San Juan Basin.

(2) That jurisdiction of this causae is retained foxr ths
entry o2f such further orders as the Division may deem
necassary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

YW ,sq-am OF NEW MEXICO
R OJL CONSERVATION DIVISTON

JOE D.
Director

- dx/

e A | b Y by g eyt s e
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STATE COM. S-15A
SEC 36,T32N, R12W

SAN JUAN CO. N.M,

Pictured Cliffs 6 — {

AL

;; ﬂeaavezdc

?,7/ b

M.V.
1. 1Jc 2 3/8" b
2. " Nipple

Surface Csg.

Fruirland
R i
K“ _ T

10 3/4" 32,754 K55

4
1N
L‘-‘l

1. Mod "S" Snap Lok Seal
Nipple

2. 1 "F" Nipple '

~ 3. .1 ~ 10' Blast Jt
4. 1 - 20' Blast Jt

.5 1 - " Sliding

- Sleeve - ‘
6. 85 jes 2 1/16“ 1J tbg
7. 3 -2 1/16" pup jts

rruitland Zone i
Perfs - 2806-20' w/1HPF
BD w/500 gal 15%

- Baker Dual "3" Packer @ 2900°

Pictured Cliffs Zone
Perfs ~ 2962-58' w/1HPF
BD w/250 gal 15%

Fric'd Both Zones w/

STC 2 0L cmel?d ul

3. 75 jes 2 3/8" ey
4, Baker Lok Set
Pkr_l';’ll

5. On~0ft Tool

6. 2 jts 2 3/8" 8xd tbg

32,970 gal gel, 31,2158

10-20 8d, & 14 ball
ualeta.

" Baker Lok-Set Packer @ 3050'

BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS.
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EXHmrr NO. 2
CASE NO._ Lo .5 U
Submitied by [MoeSen

Hearing Date K/(. @ /’72
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PBID @ 5525' —me—ee—ip>

T.D. € 5591' ——eoee—s- |

200 sxs ~ Circ'd.
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. 9.
T 10,
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15.

4

2 pup jts (10%)

2 ~ 10°' blast jts

3 jts 2 3/8" 8rd tbg
2 pup §ts (18")
Baker "J" dual pkr
2 pup jts (8')

2 - 10’ blast jts

2 pup s (S7)

Top of cement 1150'
m” ng. 20f K55 SIC @ 3227¢ cnt'd v/235 8xs.
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=
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lelelzT= TR 12T

suhl.‘

3027' 44" Liner Hanger
43" 10.5¢ K55 liner @ 5586' cat'd v/630 sxs

Upper Cliffhouse Zone ’
Perfs - 4492-96°, 4536-40', 4550-54', 4570~
76", 4582-88', 4594-4600', 4637-41'w/1HPF.
BD w/1000 gal 15%. Frac'd w/46,000 gal gel,
20,000f 100 mesh, & 52,000# 20-40 ad.

Lower Cliffhouse Zone

Perfs - 4670-4702", 4710-22', 4736-60' w/
. 1HPP, BD w/1250 gal 152. Fnc'd w/82, 000
gal gel, 45,0004 100 Mesh, & 75,000/
20-40 sd.

Henetee Zone
Perfs - 5030-38', 5166-78' w/1HPF, BD w/
500 gal 157. Frac'd w/24,500 gsl gel,
10,000 100 Mesh, & 25,000f 20~40 sd.

Point Lookout Zone
Perfs - 5222-26', 5242-88' -5297-5308", $312-
16", 5328-32', 5366-—76' 5602-!"6', 5619-27'
5494-98',.  BD v/2500 gal 152. Frac'd w/
100,000 nl “gel, 50,0004 100 Huh,

100,000¢# 20-40 sd.
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nosEeaT NORY, . ST NEW MEXICO PACKER-L EAKAGE T ./ REV. 11-1-64

1 i : 1 1 1 | ~1 1 |

Operaion i . Well Name and flumLber

|__Mesa Petroleum Co, State Com S f15-A (F-PM)

L.ocatton of Wall TYPE OF | Annual = (Cive Year) :Inmal' Cive Dotel

Unit p Sec. 36 Twp. 32 Rge. 12 TEST ~mp.! v 5-11-78 B Jnew [J owwo

Reservolr or Pool - Yrodicilon Sirng
gg:liszION FT-MV GAS [:' ott. {E‘ rLOWING C?J#""“‘ CASING [E TUBING

LOWER
COMPLETION

Reservoir or Pool

K}cu

D [+1] %

)
m FLOWING

ARTIFICIAL
LirFY

Produciion Slunta
DCAMNG TUBING

SHUT-IN PRESSURE DATA

BEFORE FLOW TEST NO.

UPPER

Date Wall Shut-In No. Days Shut-In

‘. Shut-In Pressure — Psiq

Yigcilized Fress
&ﬁvt! ﬁuo

0 i it AR it 8 A 250 L AN TR F A ] b

- Triple Completion- Fruitland- Pictured Cliff- Mesa Verde

Ol _rAas: ~a.g

cowpLETION | 5-11-78 7- 7 864  camwci 932 rtueimc
LOWER Date Well Shut-}n .. | No. Days Shut-In Shut-In Pressure —Psig _ Stabtlized Pressure -
COMPLETION 5-11-78 "7 - _CA!INGE . 872 TUBING YES NO
e N . . Zone Producing MV Dale § Jow Storted
- FLOY TEST NO. } D 5.18-78
LAPSED TIME SHUT-IN ZONE PRODUCING ZONE FLOWING |REMARKS:
SINCE FLOW PRESSURES - PSIG PRESSURES - PSIG TEMP,
SEGAN’ FTcasine HC tusine |MEcowma WORKING °F
: g . Prad,
15 min, 882 935 260 72 Recvd. Ama
30 min, 889 937 260 72
45 min. 890 937 250 73 :
1 hr, 893 937 250 75 JUNI 21978
2 hr. 897- 937 225 80 : , / _
3 hr. 901 937 225 80 JLF | v GO
‘ - soy] [
: : o . AATE — BOL./D  GRAVITY
-GAS: 2754  McrolMEvEA D c;uo»u:g OIL: : C D am
REMAKKS:
SHUT-IN PRESSURE DATA BEFORE FLOW TEST NO. 2
UPPER Date Well Shut-In No. Days ShutIn Shut-In Pmuun—P:lq Sicbilized Preasze
COMPLETION FT-MV 11- 4 899 cumcl 935 TUBIN .[X]v:s Duo
: Date Well Shut-In o. Days Shut-In Shut-In Prosaure—Pslq ) Siabllszed Presswe
t’gzﬁiﬁTlON‘ PC 11 - cumci 875 Tuamal @v:s NO
Zone Producing : ; Date Flow Started
FLOW TEST NO. 2 . [Jueasr PC [Jrewsn 5-22-78
 LAPSED TIME PRODUCING ZONE SHUT-IN ZONE FLOWING REMARKS;
SINCE FL.OW PRESSURES — PSIG PRESSURES - PSIG TEMP. :
BEGAN RC rrLowins working [FTcasing |[MVrusing °F
215 min, 100 900 875 57
30 min. 72 900 875 5 BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
45 min, 55 902 877 59 01l CONSERVATION COMMISSION
1 hr, 50 902 877 6 T NG
2 hr. 47 902 877 .6 N __“/\‘ HBIT N . ,z__________
3 hr. 33 902 877 6 CASE NO. @_Z_i_\‘___ B
Supmitiad b‘/_m‘,&ae__”_.__
Héaring Date &___
: : § RATE- ssL.sO craviTd S P 9 ;
) G"\S: 529 mcro M:renD cuoxem o“—‘: ! -ni g r! E p '-._ A
REMARKS: ‘ ‘}‘.‘Q‘_:’- T _.“; \‘\
JUN 21973

e N N -
Do eas -

APPROVED

‘ -~ |l'—1

~d

. 19

Y

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSEARVATION COMMISIION

Ongmcl S:rncé Ly FRANK Y CYAvEZ

lcr-l‘: By

JA.. L

/' ." o~

-\.\‘} . '.-

'\ ..-. .

“The results of this test indicate (No Packer Leakage) (Packer Leakage) in this well. L

OPERATOR

N

] hereby certify that the information above is true and complete 10 the best of my knowledge and belief.

Mesa Pegmlem Co.

[ 14

TITLE

[/

Well Test/Engineer

DATE

6-1-78 - . . . - - -

PRoem 33150 m»m*f ;
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NEW/"{XICO OtL. CONSERVATION comwss:or’)
NORTh....ST NEW MEXICO PACKER-L EAKAGE TE

/age #2
FORM PL-NW-1
REV. 11-1-64

1 . | | i i A ] |

CFeraior B Well Tlame ond umber

etroleum Co. State C - - -
3 Location of Well TYPE OF nnual — (Cive Yeor) ;lmllo T(Give Lotd)

l‘n" D Sec.Russel'Ol:[;‘:'P’loolsz Rge. __12 TEST .‘.-” : S~11-78 F[%o]-x:cfl:n ‘lf]n[;.—:] e
UPPER £
COMPLETION FT-MV G(_J GAS C:‘ oI m FLOWING :?:;"CHL C ASING Eruamc
LOWER Reservolr ot Pool ARTIFICIAL Produc«ion Stning
cowpLETION |¥ PC X oas (o X] veomme Liry CA3NG @ru'ama

SHUT-IN PRESSURE DATA BEFORE FLOW TEST NO. 3
4 Date Well Shut-In No. Days Shul-In Shut+In Pressure — Psiq T_ﬁillu(.ﬁnn
UPPER .
COMPLETION 907 casmai 930  susine ves ﬁuo
LOWER * | Date Well Shut-In No. Doys Shut-In Shut-in Pressure — Psalg ] Stabilized Pressure
o s 2
COMPLETION - CASING | 88 TUBING vEs NO
. [ Zone Producing Late Flow Started
FLOW TEST HO. 1 « |DJueees FT (] vouca 5-25-78
LAPSED TIME SHUT-IN ZONE PRODUCING ZONE FLOWING |REMARKS: i
SINCE FLOW PRESSURES — F5iG PRESSURES — P3iG [ TEMF. N :
BEGAN PCerorirs © [MVrusing FLOWING WORKING F Recvd. Ama. Praz,
15 min, 930 882 © 187 56
30 min, 930 882 82 60 JUN 121978
45 min, 930 882 72 61 ,
2 hr. 930 | 882 7 62 <0 T
3 hr. 930 - 882 73 63 -
- : - : . v - , RATE - llL-IO' SIA'VII' .
GAS: 1002 . mcrn!usren ] cy.o:-.s[_x_] ‘ 0““: ! ear:
REMARKS: : .
" Triple Completion- Fruitland- Pictured Cliff-Mesa Verde
SHUT-IN PRESSURE DATA BEFORE FLOW TEST NO. 2
UPPER Date Well Shul-In No. Days Shut«In Shut-In Pressure — Psig Stabiiized Presswe
1 R
COMPLETION CASING! TUBIN v:s Dno
LOWER Date Well Shut-In No. Days Shut-In Shut-In Fressure — Psig Stabilized Pressure
COMPLETION casingi rueing [ Jves No
Zone Producing Date Flow Started
_ FLOW TEST NO. 2 [Jueren [Jeowen
LAPSED TIME PRODUCING ZONE SHUT-IN ZONE FLOWING | REMARKS:
SINCE FLOW PRESSURES ~ PSIG . PRESSURES —~ PSIG TEMP.
BEGAN FLOWING WORKING CASING TUBING *F
: : N | MATE—ssL./D | caaviTy
G-'\S: mc ro u:rzaD cuox:D‘ OIL: . ! car
AEMARKS: - -
The results of this test indicate (No‘Pnck:er Leakage) (Packer Leakage) in this well.
1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beligf.
JUN 2 1978 operaTon__ Mesa Petroleum Co.
APPROVED e V9__
. NEW MEXICO Ol CONSERVATION COMMISSION (v,f M
oy Drivizel $ieard Sy TeyY T ruser .m,“" Well gst Engineer
.  DEPUTY 04 & GAS Inssirea L -
. m&wmr«%mwmwm; f 1t

' n,m 23150 110- m

Sy

R Ry 5

T T e = % 1 3

DLW A B e <y g 57

) e




NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION " Form C-107
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO e s 6
APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION . -hhdbodbid dini

e fne
Cpetater County Datas
MESA PETROLEUM CO. San Juan June 20, 1978
Address i Lease Weall No.
P, 0. BOX 2009, AMARTLIO, TX.. 79189 State Com S #15A
t ocation | “nit Section ‘Townahip Aange
of wall | 36 32N 120
L. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission hetetofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same |
zones within one mile of the subject well? YES NO ‘Unknown ‘
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Otder No. 5 Operator Lease, 2ad Weil No.:
3. The following facts ate submitced: Upper [ntecmediate Lower ‘
Zoae Zone Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation Fruitland - Undes Pictured Cliffs - Blan¢o Mesaverde -~ Blanco |
b. Top and Bottom of :
Pay Section : 2806 '-2820" 2962'~2968" 4492'-5498" :
(Perforations) : ]
¢, Type of production (Oil or Gas) Gas Gas Gas. . :
d. Method of Production ) :
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing Flowing :

4. The following ate attached. (Please check YES or NO)
Yes | No '

a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setcing depths, centeal- !
fzets and/or turbolizers and location thereof, quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubiog strings, including |
diameters and setting depch, location and type of packers and side door chakes, and such other iaformation as may be pertinent. :

D‘ b. Plac showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses ;

of operators of all leases offsetting applicanc’s lease.

- . . - H

Waivers consenting to such mulciple completion from each offset operator, or in lien thereof, evidence that said offset opera-!

tors have bec¢n furnished copies of the application.* !

@ d. Electrical log of the well or other accepcable log with tops and bottoms of producing zoanes and intervals of perforation in-|
dicated theréon. (If such log is cot availa'ble at the time application is filed. it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112A.)

W%MWWsien. —
S. List all offser operators co the lease on which this well is locdted togerher with their correct mailing address.

Tenneco 04l Co., 720 S. Colorado Blvd., Penthouse, Denver, Colorado 80222

]

i
;
1

al

Co

0on o

El Paso Natural Gas Company, P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 87401

"

6. Were all operators listed in [tem 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES X NO ., If answer is yes, give

Mailed 6/30/78 .

;

isnad, seate that [ amthe_Staff Engineer of the__Mega Petroleum Co

CERTIFICATE: i, ihe uadarsiz ’ 7
{company), and that I am authorized by said company 1o make chis raport: and that this report was prepared
under my supervision aad direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

xc - NMOCC Santa F'e“(/zv), Aztec (2) A ‘ :
Of fset Operators 3 (1)[ ,

W.I. Owners Fsignature

date of such notification

roval, the’New Mexico Qil Conservation Commis.

*Should waivers from all offset operators not arcompany an application for administrative a )
It 5 4 (;0 g the gzmmission's Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty}

) days from date of receipt by

1 il hold the application for a period of twent
day period, vebe R f 2 the application will then be processed.

day period, no protest nor reques: for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office,

: d multipl letion-wiil It in an-unorthodox well location aand/or a non-standacd protation uait ia _ane ozmore of
O L R D s Fehen suparace application for appe hould be filed simultaneously with this applicatioan.

the producing zones, then separate application fot approval of the same s

DA . .
. ) . R et gl

H
H
i
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' N

STATE COM. S-15A
SEC 36, T32N, R12W

SAN JUAN CO. N.M.

‘23 Mesaverde M.V.
1 Jt 2 3/8" tbg

1.
2. "F" Nipple
3. 75 jts 2 3/8" tbg
T0 3/an 325750 ks % Baker Lok Se
LA ] . RN
STC @ 204' cmt'd w/ pkr ~4J
200 sxs - Circ'd, - o~. On-Off Tool o
, : 6.- 2 jts 2 3/8" 8rd tbg
7. 2 pup jts (10")
8. 2 - 10' blast jts
’ : 9. 3 jts 2 3/8" 8rd tbg

Pi{ctured Cliffe

Fruitlaud s '
4 TAYEY §
,3 it e,
3

I~
Iz

el

Mod "S" Snap Lok Seal
Eil Nipple

. 1 "F'" Nipple

1 - 10" Blast Jt
1 - 20' Blast Jt
1 - "L" Sliding
Sleeve

85 jts 2 1/16" 1IJ tbg
3 -2 1/16" pup.jts

10. 2 pup jts (18") !
1i. Baker "J" dual pkr

12, 2 p up jts (8')

13. 2 - 10' blast jts :
14, 90 jts 2 3/8" 8rd tbg
15. 2 pup jts (5")

-
Wi
PR

~ O\

Fruitland Zone '
Perfs - 2806-20' w/1HPF

FORLEIRA G N TR SR L RA T e

. :
BD w/500 gal 15% ' "__;] Top of cement 1150'
* N 7" Csg. 20# K55 STC @ 3227' cint’d w/235 sxs.

Baker. Dual "J" Packer @ 2900’ : ; ] :
Pictured Cliffs Zone ! ﬁ
Perfs - 2962~58' w/1HPF 3 :
BD w/250 gal 15% , W ?
- ™ ) i
Frac'd Both Zoues w/ 13 :
32,970 gal gel, 31,215# 12 !
10-20 sd, & 14 ball :
gsealers. i

3027' - 4%" Liner Hanger
43" 10. 5# K55 liner @ 5586' cmt'd w/430 sxs

&}ﬂo[qlulo[5|=’

Baker Lok-Set Packer @ 3050'

Upper Cliffhouse Zone |
Perfs - 4492-96', 4536-40', 4550-54', 4570-
76', 4582-88', 4594-4600', 4G37-41'w/1HPF.
BD w/lOOO gal 15%. Frac'd w/46,000 gal gel,
20, 20,000# 100 mesh, & 52,000# 20-40 sd.

" Lower Cliffhouse Zone

Perfs ~ 4670-4702', 4710-22', 4736-6C' w/
1HPF. 3BD w/1250 gal 152. Frac'd w/82,000
gal gel 45,000# 100 Mesh, & 75,000%

20-40 sd.

Menefee Zone

Perfs -~ 5030-38", 5164-78" w/lHPF. BD w/ |
500 gal 15%. Frac'd w/24,500 gal gel, {
“10,000# 100 Mesh, & 25,000# 20-40 sd.

Point Lookout Zone : 5 !

Perfs - 5222-26', 5242-88', 5297-5305', 5312-

16', 5328-32', 5366-76', 5402-06', 5419-27',‘%

5494-98'. BD w/2500 gal 15%. Frac'd w/ :

100,000 gal gel 50, 000# 100 Mesh & i

100,000# 20-40 sd. - o
i

PBTD @ 5525' ot

“T.D. @ 5591 e |




L, X NEW MEXICO Oll. CONSERVATION COMMISSION ' T e Ga107
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO L ) 5-1-61
APPLICATION.FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION =~ .~ =~ :
S (e ' 1(‘1'!;..}‘
i .
Ceperator County Date .
ceed 0
MESA PETROLEUM CO. San Juan June 20, 1978
AGdiesa Lease Well No.
P. 0. BOX 2009, AMARILLO, TX., 79189 {State Com S #15A
t.ocatjon | Unit Section Township Range
of Wall | 36 32N - 12w
1. Has che New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zones within one mile of che subject well? YES NO Unknownt
2. If answer is ves, identify one such inscance: Order No. s Operator Lease, and Well No.: ;
3. The following facts ace submicted: Upper B Intermediate Lowec
] Zone Zone Zone
a., Name of Pool and Formation Fruitland - Undes Pictured Cliffs -~ Blanto Mesaverde - Blanco
b. Top and Bottom of {
Pay Section 2806°-2820" 29521-2968" 4492154087 :
(Pecfocations) H
c. Type of peoduction (Oil or Gas) Gas Gas Gas I
d. Method of Production ’
) {Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing Flowing i
4, The following are attached. (Please check YES or NO) -
Yes | No . .
D D a. Diagrammetic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depchs, centeal-
izers and/or turbolizers and location thereof, quantities used and top of cement, perforated intetvals, tubing secings, including
S diameters and setting depth, location and typ= of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.
E D b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicane’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses
of operators of all leases offsetcing applicant’s lease. ‘
D @ <. Waivers conseating to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu chereof, evidence that said offser opera-
tors have been furnished copies of the application.®
D E} d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of pecoducing zones and intervals of perforation in-
dicaced chereon. (If such log is not availa'lale at the time applicatioa is filed it shall be submitced as provided by Rule }12A.)
Sl o To = - 8- 2ad D8R ee—a—-8 Re-—LO si"{‘;‘
5. List all oifset operators w0 the lease on which this well is locdted together wit their correct mailing address.
Tenneco 0il Co., 720 S. Colorado Blvd., Penthouse, Denver, Coloradc 80222
ELl Paso Natural Gas Company, P. O. Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 87401

i

i

;
6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES X NO . If answer is yes, give?

date of such notification___Malled 6/30/78 _ .
CERTIFICATE: I, the uadetﬁigﬂed, state chat | am the_Staff Engineer: ot the s Mesac Teiraleim O s R

;
!
§

- (company), and chat [ am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared
Under my supcrvision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, .

xc - NMOCC Santa Fe (2), Aztec (2) , .
Offset Operators p/

¢

t

W.1. Owners — Signature

/

T T p——

<Should waivers from all offset opérators aot accompany an application for edministrative approval, the New Mexico il Conservation Commiss'
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty'{gl)) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office, If, after said twenty-
day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

NOTE: If che proposed multiple completion will result in an-unorthodox well location and/ot & uoq-sundard proration uanit in _ane ormore of '
the ptoducing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.
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STATE COM. S-15A
"~ SEC 36, T32N,R12W
SAN JUAN CO. N.M.

Baker Dual "J" Packer @ 2900’

Pictured Cliffsgs ii ‘ 8 Mesaverde M.V.
1. 1 Jt 2 3/8" tbg
Fruitland ' 2. "F" Nipple
ruitlan Surface Csg. 3. 75 jts 2 3/8" tbg
171 [} A 10 374" 52.750 ks5  4- Baker bok Set
[ [ '% STC @ 204' cmt'd w/ 5 8 Eaf? T :
200 sxs - Circ'd. - °°1"
6. 2 jts 2 3/8" 8rd tbg
P.C. 7. 2 pup jts (10")
'i:“_MOd "$" Snap Lok Seal 8. 2 - 10' blast jts
Nipple P ° a 9, 3 jts 2 3/8"‘ 8rd cbg
2. 1 "gv Nipple 10. 2 pup_jts (18%)
3. 1 - 10! Blast Jt 11. Baker "J" dual pkr
I 4.1 - 20' Blase Jt 12. 2 pup jts (8')
5' 1 - HLH Slidi 13. Z - .LO D.LdSL JLS :
Sleeve "8 2 14. 90 jts 2 3/8" 8rd tbg
6. B85 jts 2 1/16" 1J tbg 15. 2 pup jts (57) ;
7. 3 -2 1/16" pup Its :
. i
o Fruitland Zone ! :
Perfs - 2806-20' w/1HPF ?r
. BD w/500 gal 15% Top of cement 1150’ . ;
7" Csg. 20# K55 STC @ 3227' cmt'd w/235 sxs. ;
i

b::E° winlnle

Picturad Cliffs Zone
e Perfs - 2962-58' w/1HPF
L BD w/250 gal 15% ‘

Frac'd Both Zones w/
32,970 gal gel, 31,215#
10-20 sd, & 14 ball
sealers.

3027' - 4%" Liner Hanger . |
4%'" 10.5# K55 liner @ 5586' cmt'd w/430 sxs

N EREEEEE

Baker Lok-Set Packar @ 3050'

Upper Cliffhouse Zone < :
Perfs - 4492-96', 4536-~40', 4550-54', 4570-
76', 4582-88', 4594-4600', 4637-41'w/1HPF.
BD w/1000 gal 15%. Frac'd w/46,000 gal gel,
20, 20,000# 100 mesh, & 52,000# 20-40 sd.

Lower Cliffhouse Zone

Perfs - 4670-4702', 4710-22', 4736-60"' w/
1HPF. BD w/1250 gal 15%. Frac!d w/82,000
gal gel, 45,000# 100 Mesh, & 75,000#

20-40 sd.

=

' : Menefee Zome S
Perfs - 5030-~38', 5164-78' w/1HPF. BD w/

500" gal 15%. Frac'd w/24,500 gal gel, !

10,000# 100 Mesh, & 25,000# 20-40 sd. j

Point Lookout Zone , ' A
Perfs - 5222-26%, 5242-88', 5297-5305', 5312- !
16', 5328-32', 5366-76', 5402-06', 5419-27',

B SR T T

PBTD @ 5525' - :
5494-98'. BD W/2500 gal 15%. Frac'd w/
100,000 gal gel 50, 000# 100 Mesh, & .

[——

B T A
T e N
-
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NEW MEXICO OiLl. CONSERVATION COMMISSION form C-107

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO ' 5-1-81
APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION ,
£ JuL 181978
Cperator County - CO’A‘LS;:L‘D!%M F “'I'
MESA PETROLEUM CO. San Juan [}L?neCZO, 1978
Addcess Leass Wall Mz,
P, 0. BOX 2009, AMARILLO, TX., 79189 State Com S #15A
Location ] Onit Saction Township Range ‘
of Well | ) 36 32N 124 3 i
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Consecvation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the same ’
zones within one mile of the subject well? YES NO Unknown :

3 Operacor Lease, and Well No.:

2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No.

3

3. The following facts are submitted: Upper Ineermadiace Lower ‘
. Zone . Zaone Zone :’

a. Name of Pool and Formacion Fruitland - Undes Pictured Cliffs - Blanto Mesaverde ~ Blanco }

b. Top and Bottom of ] «
Tay Seciion 2806'-2820" 2962'-2968" 4492'-5498"
(Petforations) 3

c. Type of production (Oil or Gas) Gas Gas Gas ,

d. Mechod of Production . ) 4
(Flowing or Accificial Lifc) Flowing Flowing Flowing E

4. The following are attached. (Please check YES or NO) '{
Yes | No

:

E] a. Diagrammatié Skecch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depths, central-{
izers ana/or turbolizers and location thereof, quantities used and top of cement, perforated iatervals, tubing strings, including!:
diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent. i

E D b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses |
of operators of all leases offsewting applicant’s lease.

i
!
H
i
!

]
i
c. Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset opera- |

tors have been furnished copies of the application.®

@ d. Efectrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops aand bottoms of producing zones and iatervals of petforation in-
. dicated thereon. (If siach log is not avai[a'ble at the time application is filed. it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)

I ogg' should have-al ;ead‘;; Eeﬁa g%e 4 aaian
- . . TEAVINT .y .
5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is loc?tci togerier with their correct mailing address.
|

Tenneco 0il Co., 720 8. Colorado Blvd., Penthouse, Denver, Colorado 80222

El Paso Natural Gas Company, P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 8740F - :

JUL3 1978
UL CON. " COM.
PIST. 3

6. Were all opéracors listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES X NO . If an T is yes, give
date of such notification___Mailed 6/30/78 .
CERTIFICATE: I, ihe undersigned, state thac | am the Dtarf Eng ineer of the__Masa Petroleum Co

o ‘(company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and thﬂt‘this teport was prepared
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated thereia are crue, correct and complgte to the best of my knowledge.

xc ~ NMOCC Santa Fe (2), Aztec (2) R
. Of fset Operators A AAMMAA
/ o ]

W.1. Owners 5 S—"Siynature

*Should waivers from all offset operators not accompang an application for administrative a rovql,‘ the New Mexico Dil C};nserva:ion. Commise:
sion will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-:

day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed. :
‘ {

“NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion-will result ia an-unorthodox well location and/or a aos-standard proration unit io _Qne ommore of

the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application. ;

R g K WA T . .
g EE =
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STATE COM. S-15A
SEC 36, T32N,R12W

SAN JUAN CO. N.M.

Pictured Cliffs

Fruitland

[N

Mod "'S" Snap Lok Seal
Nipple

1 "F" Nipple

1 - 10' Blast Jt

‘1 - 20" Blagt It

1 - "L" Sliding
Sleeve

85 jts 2 1/16" 1IJ tbg
3 -2 1/16" pup jts

[V, 9 $ 3 VI N

~N o

Fruitland Zone

N

:

Perfs - 2806-=20' «w/1HPF¥
BD w/500 gal 15%

“

-

ﬁesaverde M.V.

[~

03

Baker Dual "J" Packer @ 2900'——"

Pictured Cliffs Zone -
Perfs. - 2962-58' w/1HPF
" BD w/250 gal 15%

Frac'd Both Zones w/
32,970 gal gel, 31,215#
10--20 sd, & 14 ball
sealers.

Baker Lok-Set Packer @ 3050°

Y.

PBID @ 5525'

6-'» AL

eyl [z ETR]E1E

Surface Csg. :
LA X 10 3/4" 32.75# K55 :
STC @ 204' cmt'd w/ 5
200 sxs - Circ'd. 6.

7.

8.

: 9.

10,

11,

12.

' 13.

:
s
|

;

§F

T.D. @ 5591 —

1 Je 2 3/8" tbg

"F" Nipple

75 jts 2 3/8" tbg
Baker Lok Set
pkr-4%"

On-~0ff Tool

2 jts 2 3/8" 8rd tbg
2 pup jts (10")

2 ~ 10' blast jts

3 jts 2 3/8" 8rd tbg
2 pup jts (18")
Baker "J" dual pkr

2 pup jts (8")

2 - 10' blast jts

W=

14.
15'

%

2 pup jts (5')

Top of cement 1150'
7" ng 20# K55 STC @ 3227' cmt'd w/235 gxs.

~3027' - 4%" Liner Hanger
44" 10.5# K55 liner @ 5586' cmt'd w/430 sxs

Upper Cliffhouse Zone

Perfs ~ 4492-96', 4536-40', 4550-54', 4570~
76, 4582-88"', 4594--4600', 4637-41'w/1HPF.
BD w/1000 gal 15%. Frac'd w/46 000 gal gel,
20,0004 100 mesh, & 52,000f 20-40 sd.

Lower Cliffhouse*Zone

Perfs -~ 4670-4702', 4710-22', 4736-60' w/

1HPF., BD w/1250 gal 15%. Frac'd w/82,000

gal gel, 45,0004 100 Mesh, & 75,0004#
2040 sd.

Menefee Zone » .
Perfs - 5030-38', 5164=78" w/lHPF. BD w/
500 gal 15%Z. Frac'd w/24,500 gal gel,
'10,000# 100 Mesh, & 25,000# 20-40 sd.

Point Lookout Zone

Perfs - 5222-26', 5242-88', 5297~ 5305', 5312-
16", 5328-32"', 5366-76"', 5402-06', 5419-27',
5494-98', BD w/2500 gal 15%. Frac'd w/
100,000 gal “gel, 50,000# 10C Mesh, &

100,000# 20-40 sd.

i it g

90 jts 2 3/8" Brd tbg
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bocket No, 26-78

Dockets Hos., 28-78 and 29-78 are tentatively sct for hearing on Aungust 30 and September 13, 1978. Applica-
tions for hearing nust be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date,

POCKET ; EXAMINER HEARING -~ WEDNESDAY -~ AUGUST 15, 1978

9 AM, - OXIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONPERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

1
i

S ] %
; Tho following cases will be heard before Richard L, Stamets, Examiner, or Daniel S, Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

ALIQWABLE; (1) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for September, 1978, from fifteen prorated
pools in Lea, Eddy, and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

{2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for September, 1978, from four prort.ted
pools in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico.

: . CASE ©6290: In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Civisjon on its own motion to permit
S R. A. Crane, Jr., Great American Insurance Co., and all other interested parties to appear and
show cause why the Donella Well No. 1 located in Unit P of Section 3, Township 29 North, Range
15 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a :

. Division-approved plugging program. ;
/‘/ CASE 6291; . Application of Mesa Petroleum Co. for a triple completion, San Juan County, New Mexico. ’
R Avpticant, in the above-styled cause, seeks zpproval for the triple completion (conventional) of

"“"'"""*‘m-w«« its State Com S Well No. 15A located in Unit & of Sotilon 26, Tawnghip 32 North. Range 12 West, i
San Juan County, New Mexico, to produce gas from an undesignated Fruitland pool, the Blanco- :
Pictured Cliffs Pool, and the Blanco Mesaverde Pool thru two strings of tubing and the casing-

tubing annulus.

CASE _6292: Application of Amoco Production Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New
Mexico. Aapplicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of its :
Teledyne Federal Gas Com. Well Mo. 1 to be drilled 660 feet from the South line and 330 feet
from the East line of Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, the
E/2 of said Section 4 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 6293; Application of Cities Service Company for a dual completion, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above~-styled cause, seeks approval for the dual completion {conventional) of its Polk “A"
Well No. 1 located in Unit B of Section 17, Township 23 South, Range 28 East, Eddy County, New
Mexico, to produce gas from the Strawn and Morrow formations thru parallel strings of tubing.

CASE 62791 {Continued €£rcm August 2. 1978, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Hanagan Petroleum Corporation for compulsoxy pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Morrow
forwation underlying the N/2 of Section 28, Township 21 South, Range 26 East, Avalon Hillg-Morrow
Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard location
thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the ;
allocation of the cost thereof as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision.
Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge
for risk involved in drilling said well.

CASE ©288: (Continued from August 2, 1978, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Dorchester Exploration, Inc., for pool creation and special pool rules, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicznt, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order creating a new oil pool in the
Strawn formation for its Wilson State Com Well No. 1 located in Unit I of Section 13, Township 21
South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico, and for promulgation of special pool rules, including
provision for 160-acre spacing; ’

in the alternative, applicant secks approval of B80-acre spacing for said pool. (This case will be
dismissed.) .

CASE 6294: hpplicatxon of El Paso Natural Gas Company foi’an exception to Rule 2(A) of Order No. R-1670, as
amended, San Juah county, New Mexico. appiicant, 3n the above—styled cause, seeks an exception
to Rule 2{A) of Order No. R-1670, as amended, for the Blanco Mesaverde Pool  to approve ilic
unorthodox location of its EPNG “B" Well No. 1, located in Unit O of Section 28, Township 32
North, Range 6 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, as an off-pattern well in said pool,

E
E

CASE 6286: (Continued from August 2, 1978, Examiner Hearing)

‘. . Application of El Paso Watural Gas Company for downhole commingling, San Juan cou_nty. New Mexico.
.Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks authority to commingle Blanco Mesaverde and Basin-
Dakota gas production in the wellbore of its EPNG "B" Well No. 1 located in Unit O of Section 2{2,
'raunship 32 North, Range 6 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, -
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James L. Farrel

Operations msnager — central and permian besin divisions
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July 21, 1978

Coan b27!

New Mexico 041 & Gas
Conservation Commission

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. Carl Uivog

Gentlemen:

Re: Application for Triple Completion
State Com S #15A
San Juan County, New Mexico

Mesa Petroleum Co. respectfully requests that the subject application
be placed on the Agenda for the August 16, 1978, hearing as per our
telephone conversation of July 20, 1978.

Sincerely,

C. Brad Crouch
Staff Engineer

CBC/jr

xc: NMOCC - Aztec Office
James Archer
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; " *J 7 6. “"‘\\ ’r, ;
OIL CONSEBVATION COMMISSION NSE Ry N "~\‘,,./"";J
: ' ~ : ADISTRICT Sang, COzzs

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE Q/A/j,(// /71975
BOX 2088 | | (L\ 77
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposkd MC __ v+
Proposed DHC &
Proposed NSL i
Proposed SWD £
Proposed WFX ___ = 3 .
Proposed PMY
——— :
i
Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated Qp,/ sl /29, /77/ ‘
, X, o 3
for the /7., ) LA le /{2 /SH D2 Sz 24 ) %
Operator Lease andMWell No, Unit, S~T-R ;
and my recomniendations are as follows: :
Yours very truly,




.~ RGUGH ,
— N 3 - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

I " :ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

ax/ i]_ S.w- s 0.7 . -OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

i
‘YN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
- CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION ' A .
~ DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF ‘
" CONSIDERING:

B ;1 [b A -,  CASENO. __ 6201
; ;i ( C \Q\/ Crdexr No. R~ 5 )45 ,

|
!
]
PRI APPLICATION OF _MESA PETROLEUM CO. 1
s FOR A __ TRIPLE COMPLETION, SAN JUAN 5 N
?,COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
‘ b ORDER OF THE DIVISION o
t -‘ i
BY THE DIVISION: i
o™ ;!; “This cause came on for hearing at 9 ofclock a.m. on ) i
il i .
! August 16 » 19 78 | at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before { :
i 0 T . ' .
%ijaxaminer Richard L. Stamets . 1 ai
]l NOW, on this day of August ¢ 19 78 o the ! s
‘é‘nit'rision Director, having considered the testimony, the record, ;
; ' , o v
and the recommendatiors of the Examiner, and being fully advised ; P
It . G
in the premises, z :
FINDS: 1 -
: o 1
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by’ -
law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject i
‘ - i {
matter thereof.
{ ‘ g ¢
,; (2) That the applicant, Mesa Petroleum Co. , !
reeks authority to complete its State Com S Well f 1o
! i .! ;
‘W2 No. 152 located in Unit D of Section _3° . Town- |
hip 32 North . Range 12 West , NMpM, San Juan P 57 ;
‘ i . i S
Lonunty, New Mexico, as a triple eompletion (conventignal) to s iy !
N l xioomrioanion) PeoH
‘ ; ; xftaiaghkesskx o
x:0d3cx A ‘ . : \
‘produce gas from alve undesignated Fruitland pool the Blanco— 5 gl :
R R
| pictured CllffS Pool and the Blanco Mesaverde Pool through) ! o 5,
.k W the casing-tubing annulusae d Ywe :o"nu_ ‘
1 ; f
“ ’pé" fag  bes ¢7‘/fA‘l 7‘-"M -1‘/)'“’!4 %”- 7{—( 2o e 3 ‘- ; :
2‘-& A
0 47 ’ Zaad P » P
o ”’La c/uw ; /71¢e s "7&/9“‘ Gers. RO B S
oo
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iﬂgv—amug.us., !
Fespqttivily W IVh 3eparavion o) Vaa semes by /leans of PacHers VW 6w .sw‘q;vL

(3) That the mechanics of the proposed +triple completion'

are feasiblo and in accord with good conservation practices.
(4) That approval of the subject application will prevent
waste and protect correlative rights,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Mesa Petroleum Co. R

is hereby authorized to complete its State Com S

Well No. 15A ¢ located in Unit D of Section 36 ’ f

Township 32 North . Ranga 12 West . NMPM. San Juan i

County, New Mexico, as a triple completion(conventional);
~-fcombimation)--

- ~-ttubingless)---
to produce ifs from xbhex an_undesignated Fruitland pool, t'he»%rvut
Ve casiby QuuulpsTand g3 frow VRe

Blanco Plctured Cliffs Pool, and the Blanco Mesaverde Pool ’

reelle 2Hernek und 2Yp-1nch
throughp%wo strings ofjtubing aemd~thorcasing~tub

ulvw4@_«%gu1z:n2E%;.uéibLélﬂﬁ;_£2L__d3£M?vJffeV“

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the applicant shall complete, operate,

and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule

112~-A of the Division Rules and Regulations insofar as said rule

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall take

L7a<-/4t*' 1/;44é;5<L/
:gmuallv thereafter during the Annned _iL/ucn//’{ 74_;/;,,,,) Z |
mi é/s‘”/‘ "’PZ{J:M chu Beaesri “-l

- (2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

|

t

i

. i ‘

is8 not inconsistent with this oxrder; i
|

tests upon completion and

entx:y of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

. - |
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

designated.
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